Total liabilities - -   3,362,303   3,362,303

31 December 2023
 Euro  Pound Sterling  US Dollars  Total

Assets ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

Cash and cash equivalents 70,516 4,731   519,973   595,220

Investment securities - -   1,370,672   1,370,672

Trade receivables - -   210,222   210,222

Reinsurance assets - -   264,787   264,787

Total assets 70,516 4,731   2,365,654   2,440,901

Liabilities - -

Insurance contract liabilities 1,433,781   1,433,781

597,345   597,345

Total Liabilities - -   2,031,126   2,031,126

The table below summarizes the Company’s financial assets and liabilities by major currencies:

The Company has no significant concentration of foreign currency risk.

Sensitivity analysis of major currencies

Major Currencies
Changes

in exchange

rate (%)

Impact on

Profit

before tax

Impact on

equity

Changes

in exchange rate

(%)

Impact on

Profit

before tax

Impact on

equity

EURO 25% 30,176   21,123   +10% 7,052   4,936

GBP 25% 244   171   +10% 473   331

USD 25% 1,550,389   1,085,272   +10% 189,064   132,345

EURO -25% (30,176)   (21,123)   -10% (7,052)   (4,936)

GBP -25% (244)   (171)   -10% (473)   (331)

USD -25% (1,550,389)   (1,085,272)   -10% (189,064)   (132,345)

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates.

Investment in fixed interest rate instruments exposes the Company to cash flow interest risk and fair value interest risk. This is because
the Company’s investment approach is conservative with high investment in fixed income instruments. The Company does not have
interest-rate based liabilities. However, the Company’s investment income moves with interest rate over the time creating unrealized
gains or losses.

The Company’s interest risk policy requires it to manage interest rate risk by maintaining an appropriate mix of fixed rate instruments.